

## **Public Notice**

Subject:SERS Public Notice – July 2023<br/>Special Technology Committee MeetingFrom:Richard Stensrud – Executive DirectorDate:July 13, 2023

## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 3309-1-25 July 20, 2023 12:30pm School Employees Retirement System 300 E. Broad St. SERS Board Room, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

## Thursday, July 20, 2023, at 12:30 p.m.

A special meeting of the SERS Technology Committee is scheduled to begin in open session at 12:30 p.m. on Thursday, July 20, 2023, in the SERS board room. The special meeting is being held to discuss SERS technology and risk management matters.

The SERS Technology Committee may adjourn into executive session pursuant to R.C. 121.22(G)(6) to discuss security matters.

You may also access the meeting by video conference or telephone.

To use your computer's audio & video capabilities, join using Zoom by clicking the link: https://ohsers.zoom.us/j/92427977497?pwd=eG1uRHY2UUN4Q2V1bXd4OWdyekwxQT09

## Meeting ID: 924 2797 7497 Password: 12345

To join by telephone, dial (929) 205-6099 and enter the meeting ID: **924 2797 7497** and the password: **12345** when prompted.

Sincerely,

Sichard Sensed

Richard Stensrud Executive Director